Decision No. 84553

BEFORE TEE FUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAIEVOF'CALIFORNIAZ

Application of PACIFIC GAS AND ELECIRIC ;

COMPANY for authority, among otaer things, Application No. 54279
to increase its rates and charges for ; (Filed August 30, 1973;
electric service. ‘ amended January 21, 1974)
- (Electric) T

And Related Matters. | ! applicatioa No. 54280
: - Application No. 54281

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Changes authorized in rates, charges, and coﬁditionsgfor
electric service under Appendix B of Decision No. 84902 wei:e fb@d ,
on further test, to produce $3,900,000 less than the increased
gross revemues authorized of $150,152,000. In order to correct
this error further revision in rates is appropriate.

The Commission finds: .

1. The rates authorized by this. Comission as set forth in
Appendix A attached hereto are fair, just, and reasonable insofar
as they produce Increases in gross revenues to the various customer:
classes as showa in Appendix B attached hereto.

2, The increase in rates and charxges of $3,900,000 authorized
herein is just and reasomable, and present rates and cbai:ges, Insofax
as they differ therefrom, are for the future unjust and unreasonable.

3. Apperdix C attached hereto sets forth a revised bill
comparison to conform to the rates adjusted by this dec:tsion.‘_

IT IS ORDERED that, on or after the effective date of this
order, Pacific Gas and Electric Company is authorized to f£ile rates
- revised as set forth in Appendix A attached hereto. Such £iling
shall comply with Gemeral Order No. 96-A. The effeét-:’.ve’ date of the

-1-




. ' ' .‘.

A. 54272 et al. lmm

revised rate schedules shall be the date of filfng. The revised

rate schedales shall apply only to service rendered on and after
the effective date thereof.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof

Dated at San Francisco California this Z
day of Qc, ORER




APPENDIX A
Page L of L

RATES — PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, ELZCTRIC DEPARTMENT

Applicant's electric rates, charges, and conditdons are changed to
the level or extent set forth in tiis appendix. _ , '

SCEFDULES NOS. D1 THROUCE Deb
RATES Per Meter Per Month

Customer Charges a0 $1.60 $1.70 $1.80 $2.00

Energy Charge: . o B
First 300 Xwhr, per Kwhr T 2402 222 2.3¢
First 00 Kwhr, per Kwhr ' -
First 500 Kwhr, per Kwhr

f“'203¢" , ‘
L el

ALY Excess, per Xwhr  L8ig L8l l.8Lg 1-31“” Lelg




APFENDIX A
Page 2 of 4

RATES ~ PACIFIC GAS AND ELICTRIC COMPANY, ELECIRIC DEPARTMENT.

SCHEDULE NO. A~l2
RATES

b ma———

Per Meter .
Per Month
Demand Charge::
First 1,000 kv of billing demard | $2,250.00
Over 1,000 kw of billing demand, per Jw - 1.60
Energy Charge: | .
Fixst 100 ke per kw, per kubr Ll
Next 200 kwhr per kw, per kwhr I Tz
All Excess, per kwhr. ,. , .77&:5
SPECIAL CONDTTIONS |
- 1. Revise Specdal Condition 7 as follows:

Inerease the Demand Charge from $5.60 per kw to $5.61 and the
energy charge from 7.70 mills per kwhr o 7.74 m311s per kwhr,

Revise the Fuel Cost AdJustment paragraph by reducing the fuel
cost adjustment of 0.76 cents per kilowatt-hour to 0.595 cents -
per klowatt-hour and charge the meference to Special Condition §
in the contract paragraph to Special Condition 7. B




AFPENDIX A
Page 3 0f L

v

RATES = FPASIFIC GAS AND-BIECRIC- Sl Ty KL Lo sy

SCEEDULE NO, -5 __
Electric Rate T | | Per Meter
: . PerMomth
_Depand Charge: S

First 2000 kv of billing demand $2,250.00
over 1000 kw of »illing demand, per kw = 1.60

Energy Charge (ix addition to the Demard Charge):

FArst 100 kwhr per kw of billing demand, per Jwhr 1.434¢
Next 200 kwir per kw of dilling demarnd, per kwhr Koy
A1) excess, per kwkr - oTThg

Special, Conditions

Delete Special Cornditions 7 and 8, remmber Special
Conddtion 9 to 8, and 4dnsert as Specfal Conditfon 7 the

seze provisions for Toltage Adjustment as Special Condition 4
of Schedule No. A-13. ‘ : ‘




A-5L279 et a.l..

Appendix A
Page 4 of 4

Per Lamp -
Per Month
175 watt mercury vapor lazp : $S.37]fi
%00 watt mercury vapor lamp : $8.579

SCEEDULES NOS. A-1 TEROUGE A=S

Revise the Minimum Charges of the RATES to reflect the Customer Charge
oI that rate ard Iincrease the amount of $0.65 for welder load and
Polyphase comnected load to $1.00. : S




Percent Percent I Increase Tate ot
Iacrease . Over Fates
Over “Present in Effect .
Revenue Rates” From :  on Date cf
Increase :  A-GM279  :  D-BUoOR -
' (Dollars in- t;houmd‘é)-l
- Domestic $ 28,147 T.5% 5. 95
Comzerciel Nozdemand 15,2.9% 10.3 8.7
Commerciel Demead 47,578 2h.1 AT
Industrial 46,874 32.7 202
Agrisultural 8,702 6.1 ST
Street Lighting 2,167 12.5 108
Interdepartmental 193 0.3 T
Redlvay 206 106 66
Otber Operating Revenue 93 8 .8

L1 ]
“"w

L L Y B T I
"
e tp 04w
"oy e 'I
. ‘

LL I L I 1)

Class of Service

Total 150,152 BT T

8/ Excluding "non-class” sales.

b/ Rate of return of these non-clas tems”
uot compu‘ted




APPENDIX C

Bill Comparisons — Domestic Rates

: Present : . : Preseat : O
: Usage :Rates from: Adopted % cRates from:Adopted: %
Kwh = A, 54279 = Rates Inerease : A. 54279 : Rates :Increase:

2 o 2 S
$ 2,80 §2.8 (0e2)%  $3.06 $3.00  (2.0)%
L6340 (11.4) 98 helO (11.6)

7-05 6+69 (5-1) 7.8 7290 (7.8)
928 9.29 .3 1003 999 ()
13.53 Lwlé 4.7 L2886 Ll

Al 2633 9uL .89 27.03 8.6

43338 0.8 16.8 bhel3  51.38 ¢ l6uh

315 325 (3.3)

4 - W70 (134)
749 . 5 (aeR)
20.39 L1049 (27
12.82 | 1338 3.7
15.26. : C O 15.820 5.3
27-43 3 2199 92
51.78 | .88 5234 166




